
CGRC Presents Indoor Offroad Racing

Round

1
Driver Name Car

#
Pos Laps FastBehind Q#

3

Top 5
Average

Sponsor 10 15

11918  02/22/2014

Buggy Stock (C Main)

Ser#

Race Time

Skiles, Shane 5 1 20 6:03.734 16.943 17.085 17.223 1517.451

Tunnell, Cameron 7 2 20 6:09.876 6.142 16.815 16.953 17.137 1417.460

Delaney, Ryan 3 3 20 6:11.827 8.093 16.960 17.040 17.137 1317.725

Gray, Brian 1 4 18 6:06.787 17.455 17.842 18.847 1619.933

CGRC Presents Indoor Offroad Racing

Round

3
Driver Name Car

#
Pos Laps FastBehind Q#

3

Top 5
Average

Sponsor 10 15

11918  02/22/2014

Buggy Stock (B Main)

Ser#

Race Time

Meador, Greg. 1 1 21 6:10.641 16.514 16.730 16.956 1017.116

Dager, Mike 5 2 20 6:03.607 17.044 17.237 17.394 817.641

Tunnell, Cameron 8 3 20 6:11.560 7.953 16.658 16.849 17.072 Bump17.724

Johnson, Josh 4 4 20 6:12.666 9.059 16.481 16.871 17.133 917.766

Skiles, Shane 7 5 19 6:02.161 16.900 17.038 17.203 Bump17.916

Bond, Jerry 6 6 19 6:04.843 2.682 17.244 17.454 17.729 1218.455

DeVoe, Dave 3 7 19 6:09.354 7.193 16.139 16.597 16.972 718.130

Healy, Doug 2 8 17 6:03.773 14.662 16.808 18.359 1120.375

CGRC Presents Indoor Offroad Racing

Round

10
Driver Name Car

#
Pos Laps FastBehind Q#

3

Top 5
Average

Sponsor 10 15

11918  02/22/2014

Buggy Stock (A1 Main)

Ser#

Race Time

Schulz, Terry 2 1 23 6:15.299 15.924 16.069 16.149 116.213

Wade, Joshua 4 2 22 6:07.779 16.418 16.464 16.508 316.541

Robinson, Trevor 1 3 22 6:08.504 0.725 16.208 16.260 16.354 416.453

foote, chuck 3 4 22 6:15.080 7.301 15.879 16.170 16.372 516.579

Tunnell, Nate (dogg) 5 5 21 6:03.531 16.016 16.270 16.407 616.528

Meador, Greg. 7 6 21 6:06.594 3.063 16.376 16.665 16.779 Bump16.894

True, Kevin 6 7 20 6:09.686 16.313 16.565 16.777 217.236

Dager, Mike 8 8 20 6:13.184 3.498 16.572 16.851 17.083 Bump17.300

CGRC Presents Indoor Offroad Racing

Round

13
Driver Name Car

#
Pos Laps FastBehind Q#

3

Top 5
Average

Sponsor 10 15

11918  02/22/2014

Buggy Stock (A2 Main)

Ser#

Race Time

Schulz, Terry 2 1 22 6:01.951 15.737 15.914 16.068 116.178

Wade, Joshua 4 2 22 6:08.731 6.780 16.215 16.294 16.384 316.454

Robinson, Trevor 1 3 22 6:11.853 9.902 16.014 16.116 16.238 416.341

Tunnell, Nate (dogg) 5 4 22 6:11.884 9.933 16.010 16.202 16.329 616.473

foote, chuck 3 5 22 6:14.175 12.224 15.946 16.085 16.241 516.397

Meador, Greg. 7 6 21 6:06.426 16.297 16.425 16.525 Bump16.697

Dager, Mike 8 7 12 3:43.315 16.938 17.301 18.234 Bump 

True, Kevin 6 8 0   2 



Multiple Main Scores

Pos Laps       Time Pos Laps      Time Pos Laps       Time Total

Race #1 Race #2 Race #3
#1 #2 #3

Buggy Stock
CGRC Presents Indoor Offroad Racing

Tie Breaker 

Combined Best 2 Runs Laps/Time
Tie Breaker

11918

6:15.299Schulz, Terry 1 6:01.951 1 1 2123 22 45/737.2501.

6:07.779Wade, Joshua 2 6:08.731 2 2 4222 22 44/736.5102.

6:08.504Robinson, Trevor 3 6:11.853 3 3 6322 22 44/740.3573.

6:15.080foote, chuck 4 6:14.175 4 5 9522 22 44/749.2554.

6:03.531Tunnell, Nate (dogg) 5 6:11.884 5 4 9421 22 43/735.4155.

6:06.594Meador, Greg. 6 6:06.426 6 6 12621 21 42/733.0206.

6:13.184Dager, Mike 8 3:43.315 8 7 15720 12 32/596.4997.

6:09.686True, Kevin 7 7 8 15820 20/369.6868.

CGRC Presents Indoor Offroad Racing

Round

2
Driver Name Car

#
Pos Laps FastBehind Q#

3

Top 5
Average

Sponsor 10 15

11918  02/22/2014

Truck Mod (A1 Main)

Ser#

Race Time

foote, chuck 3 1 21 6:04.777 16.487 16.624 16.787 116.945

Morris, Brady 1 2 21 6:06.552 1.775 16.130 16.463 16.589 316.827

Tunnell, Richard 4 3 19 6:15.183 17.026 17.416 17.989 218.795

Moffet, Brad 2 4 3 1:02.809 19.334   4 

CGRC Presents Indoor Offroad Racing

Round

9
Driver Name Car

#
Pos Laps FastBehind Q#

3

Top 5
Average

Sponsor 10 15

11918  02/22/2014

Truck Mod (A2 Main)

Ser#

Race Time

Morris, Brady 1 1 21 6:17.171 16.581 16.644 16.781 317.126

foote, chuck 3 2 21 6:19.039 1.868 16.247 16.545 16.771 117.126

Moffet, Brad 2 3 18 6:22.271 18.082 19.196 20.011 420.869

Tunnell, Richard 4 4 0   2 

Multiple Main Scores

Pos Laps       Time Pos Laps      Time Pos Laps       Time Total

Race #1 Race #2 Race #3
#1 #2 #3

Truck Mod
CGRC Presents Indoor Offroad Racing

Tie Breaker 

Combined Best 2 Runs Laps/Time
Tie Breaker

11918

6:06.552Morris, Brady 2 6:17.171 2 1 3121 21 42/743.7231.

6:04.777foote, chuck 1 6:19.039 1 2 3221 21 42/743.8162.

1:02.809Moffet, Brad 4 6:22.271 4 3 733 18 21/445.0803.

6:15.183Tunnell, Richard 3 3 4 7419 19/375.1834.



CGRC Presents Indoor Offroad Racing

Round

4
Driver Name Car

#
Pos Laps FastBehind Q#

3

Top 5
Average

Sponsor 10 15

11918  02/22/2014

Buggy Mod (A1 Main)

Ser#

Race Time

Hanlon, Jamie 1 1 23 6:15.603 15.549 15.645 15.718 115.835

Bray, Jesse 2 2 22 6:05.520 15.578 15.750 15.892 216.060

Schulz, Terry 3 3 22 6:07.664 2.144 15.793 15.927 16.012 416.115

Morris, Brady 7 4 21 6:07.060 16.088 16.185 16.285 616.508

Tunnell, Richard 4 5 21 6:14.658 7.598 15.614 15.911 16.109 316.481

Lee, Joel 8 6 21 6:16.792 9.732 15.614 15.801 15.948 716.345

DeVoe, Dave 9 7 17 5:25.222 16.102 16.676 17.254 818.441

McBride, Ron 5 8 17 6:27.651 62.429 16.796 17.706 19.419 922.321

Rogers, Brad 6 9 14 4:18.644 15.219 15.545 16.508 5 

CGRC Presents Indoor Offroad Racing

Round

12
Driver Name Car

#
Pos Laps FastBehind Q#

3

Top 5
Average

Sponsor 10 15

11918  02/22/2014

Buggy Mod (A2 Main)

Ser#

Race Time

Hanlon, Jamie 1 1 23 6:09.645 15.457 15.584 15.638 115.708

Tunnell, Richard 4 2 22 6:01.078 15.708 15.884 15.992 316.082

Bray, Jesse 2 3 22 6:08.864 7.786 15.554 15.663 15.772 215.981

Schulz, Terry 3 4 22 6:12.553 11.475 15.591 15.701 15.811 416.023

Morris, Brady 7 5 20 6:02.026 16.210 16.334 16.536 616.987

DeVoe, Dave 9 6 20 6:16.333 14.307 16.306 16.458 16.728 817.733

Lee, Joel 8 7 17 4:57.085 15.677 16.162 16.392 717.149

McBride, Ron 5 8 0   9 

Rogers, Brad 6 9 0   5 

Multiple Main Scores

Pos Laps       Time Pos Laps      Time Pos Laps       Time Total

Race #1 Race #2 Race #3
#1 #2 #3

Buggy Mod
CGRC Presents Indoor Offroad Racing

Tie Breaker 

Combined Best 2 Runs Laps/Time
Tie Breaker

11918

6:15.603Hanlon, Jamie 1 6:09.645 1 1 2123 23 46/745.2481.

6:05.520Bray, Jesse 2 6:08.864 2 3 5322 22 44/734.3842.

6:07.664Schulz, Terry 3 6:12.553 3 4 7422 22 44/740.2173.

6:14.658Tunnell, Richard 5 6:01.078 5 2 7221 22 43/735.7364.

6:07.060Morris, Brady 4 6:02.026 4 5 9521 20 41/729.0865.

6:16.792Lee, Joel 6 4:57.085 6 7 13721 17 38/673.8776.

5:25.222DeVoe, Dave 7 6:16.333 7 6 13617 20 37/701.5557.

6:27.651McBride, Ron 8 8 8 16817 17/387.6518.

4:18.644Rogers, Brad 9 9 9 18914 14/258.6449.



CGRC Presents Indoor Offroad Racing

Round

5
Driver Name Car

#
Pos Laps FastBehind Q#

3

Top 5
Average

Sponsor 10 15

11918  02/22/2014

Novice (A1 Main)

Ser#

Race Time

Brown, Carter 3 1 17 6:11.422 19.313 19.926 20.576 121.531

Hardy, Cole 2 2 13 6:10.071 22.816 25.299 27.446 3 

Johnson, Kellen 5 3 12 6:02.510 26.616 27.216 29.490 4 

Hardy, Zack 1 4 11 6:07.832 20.585 23.146 25.465 2 

Hardy, TJ 4 5 10 6:27.781 20.922 25.622  5 

CGRC Presents Indoor Offroad Racing

Round

14
Driver Name Car

#
Pos Laps FastBehind Q#

3

Top 5
Average

Sponsor 10 15

11918  02/22/2014

Novice (A2 Main)

Ser#

Race Time

Brown, Carter 3 1 17 6:19.410 18.084 19.217 20.509 122.166

Hardy, Zack 1 2 15 6:10.776 18.502 20.311 21.795 2 

Hardy, Cole 2 3 3 1:22.402 23.096   3 

Hardy, TJ 4 4 0   5 

Johnson, Kellen 5 5 0   4 

Multiple Main Scores

Pos Laps       Time Pos Laps      Time Pos Laps       Time Total

Race #1 Race #2 Race #3
#1 #2 #3

Novice
CGRC Presents Indoor Offroad Racing

Tie Breaker 

Combined Best 2 Runs Laps/Time
Tie Breaker

11918

6:11.422Brown, Carter 1 6:19.410 1 1 2117 17 34/750.8321.

6:10.071Hardy, Cole 2 1:22.402 2 3 5313 3 16/452.4732.

6:07.832Hardy, Zack 4 6:10.776 4 2 6211 15 26/738.6083.

6:02.510Johnson, Kellen 3 3 5 8512 12/362.5104.

6:27.781Hardy, TJ 5 5 4 9410 10/387.7815.

CGRC Presents Indoor Offroad Racing

Round

6
Driver Name Car

#
Pos Laps FastBehind Q#

3

Top 5
Average

Sponsor 10 15

11918  02/22/2014

Jr. stock buggy (A1 Main)

Ser#

Race Time

Meador, Alex 2 1 20 6:07.661 16.922 17.234 17.559 117.769

DeVoe, Dylan 1 2 17 6:05.476 15.162 17.922 19.289 220.610

gray,wyatt 3 3 16 6:06.481 18.815 19.657 21.251 322.505



CGRC Presents Indoor Offroad Racing

Round

15
Driver Name Car

#
Pos Laps FastBehind Q#

3

Top 5
Average

Sponsor 10 15

11918  02/22/2014

Jr. stock buggy (A2 Main)

Ser#

Race Time

Meador, Alex 2 1 20 6:06.156 16.844 17.197 17.442 117.659

DeVoe, Dylan 1 2 19 6:11.577 15.043 17.177 17.607 218.394

gray,wyatt 3 3 18 6:18.352 19.192 19.385 19.855 320.486

Multiple Main Scores

Pos Laps       Time Pos Laps      Time Pos Laps       Time Total

Race #1 Race #2 Race #3
#1 #2 #3

Jr. stock buggy
CGRC Presents Indoor Offroad Racing

Tie Breaker 

Combined Best 2 Runs Laps/Time
Tie Breaker

11918

6:07.661Meador, Alex 1 6:06.156 1 1 2120 20 40/733.8171.

6:05.476DeVoe, Dylan 2 6:11.577 2 2 4217 19 36/737.0532.

6:06.481gray,wyatt 3 6:18.352 3 3 6316 18 34/744.8333.

CGRC Presents Indoor Offroad Racing

Round

7
Driver Name Car

#
Pos Laps FastBehind Q#

3

Top 5
Average

Sponsor 10 15

11918  02/22/2014

Short Course Stock (A1 Main)

Ser#

Race Time

True, Kevin 4 1 20 6:14.578 16.419 16.686 16.828 117.111

Skiles, Shane 3 2 19 6:02.697 17.815 18.003 18.225 318.457

Bond, Jerry 1 3 19 6:09.422 6.725 17.541 17.646 17.923 218.332

Hardy, TJ 2 4 10 6:26.547 24.860 30.628  4 

CGRC Presents Indoor Offroad Racing

Round

16
Driver Name Car

#
Pos Laps FastBehind Q#

3

Top 5
Average

Sponsor 10 15

11918  02/22/2014

Short Course Stock (A2 Main)

Ser#

Race Time

Bond, Jerry 1 1 18 6:00.793 17.580 17.820 18.216 219.461

Skiles, Shane 3 2 18 6:04.251 3.458 16.851 17.798 18.703 319.677

Hardy, TJ 2 3 0   4 

True, Kevin 4 4 0   1 

Multiple Main Scores

Pos Laps       Time Pos Laps      Time Pos Laps       Time Total

Race #1 Race #2 Race #3
#1 #2 #3

Short Course Stock
CGRC Presents Indoor Offroad Racing

Tie Breaker 

Combined Best 2 Runs Laps/Time
Tie Breaker

11918

6:02.697Skiles, Shane 2 6:04.251 2 2 4219 18 37/726.9481.

6:09.422Bond, Jerry 3 6:00.793 3 1 4119 18 37/730.2152.

6:14.578True, Kevin 1 1 4 5420 20/374.5783.



6:26.547Hardy, TJ 4 4 3 7310 10/386.5474.

CGRC Presents Indoor Offroad Racing

Round

8
Driver Name Car

#
Pos Laps FastBehind Q#

3

Top 5
Average

Sponsor 10 15

11918  02/22/2014

Buggy 4WD (B Main)

Ser#

Race Time

Tunnell, Richard 3 1 23 6:12.340 15.746 15.783 15.882 715.962

Robinson, Trevor 1 2 22 6:11.257 16.175 16.239 16.321 816.485

Tunnell, Cameron 7 3 21 6:06.693 15.924 16.058 16.277 1116.474

Tunnell, Nate (dogg) 4 4 20 6:04.774 15.169 15.481 16.693 917.635

foote, chuck 2 5 19 5:20.103 15.869 16.005 16.132 1016.284

Johnson, Josh 6 6 19 6:01.802 41.699 16.278 16.569 17.142 1318.366

Watkins, Kyle 5 7 17 6:02.377 16.596 16.995 18.508 1219.940

CGRC Presents Indoor Offroad Racing

Round

11
Driver Name Car

#
Pos Laps FastBehind Q#

3

Top 5
Average

Sponsor 10 15

11918  02/22/2014

Buggy 4WD (A1 Main)

Ser#

Race Time

Rogers, Brad 1 1 24 6:08.734 14.595 14.782 14.884 214.970

Hanlon, Jamie 4 2 24 6:12.327 3.593 14.719 14.823 14.937 115.057

Bray, Jesse 2 3 23 6:13.933 15.034 15.191 15.343 615.451

Lee, Joel 6 4 23 6:15.026 1.093 15.011 15.082 15.225 415.438

True, Kevin 5 5 22 6:10.334 15.211 15.366 15.461 315.774

Robinson, Trevor 8 6 19 6:01.609 15.970 16.082 16.353 Bump17.007

Tunnell, Richard 7 7 14 3:46.644 15.325 15.479 15.733 Bump 

Schulz, Terry 3 8 7 2:00.398 15.193 15.487  5 

CGRC Presents Indoor Offroad Racing

Round

17
Driver Name Car

#
Pos Laps FastBehind Q#

3

Top 5
Average

Sponsor 10 15

11918  02/22/2014

Buggy 4WD (A2 Main)

Ser#

Race Time

Hanlon, Jamie 4 1 24 6:08.504 14.840 14.869 14.921 114.995

Rogers, Brad 1 2 23 6:04.345 14.693 14.817 14.955 215.133

Bray, Jesse 2 3 23 6:04.706 0.361 15.145 15.299 15.376 615.437

Tunnell, Richard 7 4 23 6:15.863 11.518 15.003 15.073 15.170 Bump15.397

Schulz, Terry 3 5 22 6:03.903 14.978 15.099 15.329 515.666

Robinson, Trevor 8 6 21 6:04.661 15.863 16.025 16.238 Bump16.485

Lee, Joel 6 7 14 3:57.917 14.917 15.236 16.356 4 

True, Kevin 5 8 0   3 

Multiple Main Scores

Pos Laps       Time Pos Laps      Time Pos Laps       Time Total

Race #1 Race #2 Race #3
#1 #2 #3

Buggy 4WD
CGRC Presents Indoor Offroad Racing

Tie Breaker 

Combined Best 2 Runs Laps/Time
Tie Breaker

11918

6:12.327Hanlon, Jamie 2 6:08.504 2 1 3124 24 48/740.8311.



6:08.734Rogers, Brad 1 6:04.345 1 2 3224 23 47/733.0792.

6:13.933Bray, Jesse 3 6:04.706 3 3 6323 23 46/738.6393.

3:46.644Tunnell, Richard 7 6:15.863 7 4 11414 23 37/602.5074.

6:15.026Lee, Joel 4 3:57.917 4 7 11723 14 37/612.9435.

6:01.609Robinson, Trevor 6 6:04.661 6 6 12619 21 40/726.2706.

2:00.398Schulz, Terry 8 6:03.903 8 5 1357 22 29/484.3017.

6:10.334True, Kevin 5 5 8 13822 22/370.3348.


